

Columbia Public Schools Nutrition Services

Common Food Allergens* for 2023-2024 Lunch Entrees - Updated 2.16.24

Allergen Advisory: We cannot guarantee that our food is free from any allergens because we use shared equipment.

This list does not contain food substitutions. Please check with your Kitchen Manager to confirm the entree being served matches the one listed in this document.

Menu/Product Name	Ingredient - Brand - NK#	Product Code or UPC #	Common Food Allergens*							
			Eggs	Fish	Milk	Peanut	Soy ¹	Tree Nuts	Wheat	Sesame
Anytimer	<u>Cheese Pizza - Tasty Brands</u>	10101			X				X	
BBQ Pork Rib Sandwich	<u>Pork Patty - AdvancePierre</u>	03717			X		X		X	
	<u>Pork Patty - AdvancePierre</u>	10000044531					X			
	<u>Hamburger Bun - Nature's Own</u>	99832050					X		X	X
BBQ Chicken Teriyaki	<u>Chicken Teriyaki - Yang's</u>	8-52724-15559-8					X			
	<u>Rice - USDA</u>	25489								
Beef Taco	<u>Beef Taco Meat - JTM</u>	1646								
	<u>Taco Shell (Hard) - Mission</u>	19114								
	<u>Tortilla Shell (Soft) - Azteca</u>	5620					X		X	
Beef Calzone Pepperoni	<u>Beef Pepperoni, Classic Delight</u>	210B			X		X		X	
Cheeseburger on a Bun	<u>Beef Steak Burger - AdvancePierre</u>	015924								
	<u>Beef Patty - AdvancePierre</u>	068097					X			
	<u>Cheese - Bongards</u>	10054			X		X			
	<u>Hamburger Bun - Nature's Own</u>	99832050					X		X	X
Chicken Drumsticks	<u>Gold Creek</u>	791880					X		X	
Chicken Patty on a Bun	<u>Chicken Patty - Gold Kist</u>	665400					X		X	
	<u>Chicken Patty, Spicy - Gold Creek</u>	792431					X		X	
	<u>Hamburger Bun - Nature's Own</u>	99832050					X		X	X
Chicken Tenders	<u>Chicken Strip Shaped Patties - Gold Kist</u>	625300					X		X	
	<u>Chicken Breast Strip - Gold Kist</u>	7527			X				X	
	<u>Spicy Tenders - Gold Creek (Secondary)</u>	792451					X		X	
Cowboy Burger (Beef Patty, BBQ Sauce, Onion Rings, Cheese, and Bun.)	<u>Beef Steak Burger - AdvancePierre</u>	015924								
	<u>Beef Patty - AdvancePierre</u>	068097					X			
	<u>BBQ Sauce - Red Gold</u>	0A9P								
	<u>Onion Rings - Tasty Brand</u>	33504	X		X		X		X	
	<u>Cheese - Bongards</u>	10054			X		X			
	<u>Hamburger Bun - Nature's Own</u>	99832050					X		X	X
French Fries	<u>Straight Cut Fries - Cavendish (Elementary)</u>	05361					X			
	<u>Spicy - Cavendish - (Secondary)</u>	35101					X		X	
Garlic French Bread Pizza	<u>Nardone Bros.</u>	60WGUM2			X		M		X	
Grilled Cheese	<u>Bake Crafters</u>	6676			X		X		X	
Hamburger on a Bun	<u>Beef Steak Burger - AdvancePierre</u>	015924								
	<u>Beef Patty - AdvancePierre</u>	068097					X			
	<u>Hamburger Bun - Nature's Own</u>	99832050					X		X	X
Macaroni & Cheese	<u>JTM Mac & Cheese</u>	5756	X		X				X	
Mandarin Orange Chicken	<u>Chicken - Yang's</u>	8-52724-15555-5	X				X		X	
	<u>Rice - USDA</u>	25489								
Mashed Potatoes	<u>Potato Pearls - Basic Am Foods</u>	209031			X					
	<u>Gravy (Poultry) - Trio</u>	11250794			X		X		X	
Pancakes (Whole Wheat)	<u>Pancake - Echo Lake Foods</u>	7201	X		X				X	
	<u>Chicken Sausage - Tyson</u>	17443-928								
Peanut Butter and Jelly	<u>Smucker's - Peanut Butter & Grape Jelly 2.6 oz.</u>	51500 06960				X			X	

Menu/Product Name	Ingredient - Brand - NK#	Product Code or UPC #	Common Food Allergens*							
			Eggs	Fish	Milk	Peanut	Soy ¹	Tree Nuts	Wheat	Sesame
	Smucker's - Peanut Butter & Strawberry 2.6 oz.	51500 06961				X			X	
	Smucker's Peanut Butter & Grape Jelly 5.3 oz.	51500 21027				X			X	
	Smucker's Peanut Butter & Strawberry 5.3 oz.	51500 21028				X			X	
Pizza	Tony's Deep Dish	78315			X		X		X	
Pizza Crunchers	Rich's Cheese Crunchers	65225			X		X		X	
Pork Carnita Nachos	Pulled Pork - Nick's	23453								
	Cheese Sauce - Trio	11250763			X		M		M	
	Corn Chips - El Sabroso/Snak-King	60259								
	Taco Fiesta Beans - Bush's	01071								
Pulled Pork	Pulled Pork - Nick's	23453								
Smart Mouth Pizza - MS and HS	Bacon, Turkey - Jennie - O	271106								
	Chicken, Breast Strip - Brakebush	5245								
	Crust, Honey Wheat - Smart Mouth	070135			M		M		X	
	Hot Sauce - Franks (Buffalo Chicken Pizza)	0 41500 05560 2								
	Mozzarella Cheese - Leprino	105077			X					
	Pork and Beef Pepperoni - Smart Mouth, Burke	08480					X			
	Parmesan Cheese - Winona Foods	13761			X					
	Pizza Sauce - Smart Mouth	2307C3PZPK								
	Pork, Italian Sausage (Italian Pizza)	08479								
	Ranch Salad Dressing- Mrs. Clark	52907	X		X					
	Morning Star	903043	X		X		X		X	
Sweet and Sour Chicken	Chicken- Yang's	8-52724-15551-7	X				X		X	
	Rice - USDA	25489								
Tangerine Chicken	Chicken - Asian Food Solutions	WH72001	X				X		X	
	Rice - USDA	25489								
Turkey Frank	Turkey Frank - Jennie-O	612869								
	Hot Dog Bun - Bake Crafters	471					X		X	
Turkey Ham and Cheese Ripper	Good Source/Tools for Schools	091B			X		X		X	
Wild Mike Cheese Bites or Sticks	Cheese Bites/Sticks- S.A. Piazza	11003			X		X		X	
	Spaghetti Sauce - Red Gold	MA9E					X			

Key

* = The Federal Food, Drug, and Cosmetic Act requires that the labels of most packaged foods disclose when they are made with a "major food allergen." This list contains eight of the nine most common food allergens. Shellfish is not listed as we do not serve any entrees that contain shellfish. Click on the underlined hyperlink to view the food label.

1 = There are two exceptions to the Food Allergen Labeling and Consumer Protection Act law regarding soy. Manufacturers do not have to label a product "containing soy" if the product only contains refined soy oil or soy lecithin that has been used as a "release agent." In an effort to be consistent with product labels, this list also follows those exceptions.

M = The manufacturer included a voluntary "may contain" or a "produced in a facility" statement on the food label. Click on the underlined hyperlink to view the complete food label. For questions or if you are serving a substitution, please contact lunch@cpsk12.org or 573-214-3480.